ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE A	ORDINANCE NO. <u>237</u> AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 197, BEING THE SALARY ORDINANCE OF LEROY ADOPTED APRIL 2, 1984, HEREBY AMENDING CERTAI
	ES SET FORTH THEREIN.
	ADARTED BY THE
	ADOPTED BY THE
	CITY COUNCIL
	OF THE
	CITY OF LeROY
	THIS 4th DAY OF March , 19 85.
·	·
	Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, this <u>5th</u> day of <u>March</u> ,
	19 85.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 197, BEING THE SALARY ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF LEROY ADOPTED APRIL 2, 1984, HEREBY AMENDING CERTAIN OF THE SALARIES SET FORTH THEREIN.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, an Illinois municipal corporation, have determined that it is in the best interests of the citizens of said City that the administration of said City be run in as smooth a manner as possible, and by the people. most competent and capable of being elected, appointed, or employed to or in the said City government,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of LeRoy, in lawful meeting assembled as follows:

Section 1. That the salary for the City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, is hereby increased from Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$12,500.00) per year to Fourteen Thousand Dollars (\$14,000.00) per year.

Section 2. Said increase in salary shall become effective May 1, $198\overline{5}$, and shall be effective only as to said officer upon the City Clerk's being newly elected or re-elected to said office.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as required by law.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, this

-4th day of March, 1903.	
Aldermen elected 6 Aldermen present 6	
AYES Patrick Derby, Gary Builta, Michael Hanafin, Jon Winston, Michael Hillard,	
David King NAYS None	

Clerk of the/Ci of LeRoy, Illinois

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of LeRoy, 以linois, this 4th day of ______, 1985.

yor of the City of LeRoy,

l'11 inois

ATTEST:

(seal)

y Clerk Illmols

CERTIFICATE

I, JUANITA	DAGLEY , certify that I am acting municipal clerk of the City
the duly elected and a	cting municipal clerk of the City
of Lekoy	McLean County, Illinois.
I further certify the Corporate Authorit approved Ordinance No.	that on <u>March 4</u> , 19 85, ties of such municipality passed and 237, entitled:
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING OR FOR THE CITY OF LEROY AD OF THE SALARIES SET FORT	DINANCE NO. 197, BEING THE SALARY ORDINANCE OPTED APRIL 2, 1984, HEREBY AMENDING CERTAIN H THEREIN,
which provided by its pamphlet form.	terms that it should be published in
the Ordinance and a cocopy of such Ordinance commencing on <u>March</u> at least ten days then	of Ordinance No. 237 , including over sheet thereof was prepared, and a was posted in the municipal building, 5 , 1985 , and continuing for reafter. Copies of such Ordinance were olic inspection upon request in the office of the continuing for the continuity of th
Dated at LeRoy	, Illinois, this 5th day
of <u>March</u> ,	19 <u>85</u> .
•	
(seal)	
(Seal)	
	Municipal Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

() SS

(COUNTY OF MC LEAN)

I, Juanita Dagley , do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, and as such City Clerk that I am the keeper of the records and files of the Mayor and the City Council of said City.

I do further certify that the foregoing is a true,

correct and complete copy of an ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 197, BEING THE SALARY ORDINANCE
FOR THE CITY OF LEROY ADOPTED APRIL 2, 1984, HEREBY AMENDING CERTAIN
OF THE SALARIES SET FORTH THEREIN.

That said ordinance was adopted by the Mayor and
City Council of the City of LeRoy at a regular meeting
on the 4th day of March, 19 85,
and that a faithful record of said ordinance has been
made in the record books.
Dated this 4th day of March, 1985.

Granita Stagle, City Clerk

(seal)